

## **Clarification Request**

**References:** BTL Test Plan 9.0

**Date of BTL-WG Response:** September 23, 2011

### **Question:**

In the Structured View tests 7.3.2.X in the public review, there is no test for verifying Structured\_Object\_List property present in the Device object. Is an IUT required to implement the Structured\_Object\_List property, if a Structured\_View object type is present?

### **Response:**

The BTL does not mandate that this property be included. No tests are envisioned that would require the presence of this property.